

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.125/1998

A.I.LAWYERS FORUM FOR CIVIL LIBERTS.&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With

W.P(C)No.131/2000,W.P(C)No.581/2001,W.P(C)No.7/2001

Date : 18/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

M/s.O.P.Sexana,S.N.Mirdha,Advs.for
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prateek Jalau & Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja,Advs

Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Niti Dikshit,Prateek Jalan and
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Advs.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. H.N. Salve,S.G.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.
M/s Tara Chandra Sharma,Ajay Sharma and
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Advs.

Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Krishna Sarma,Asha G.Nair,V.K.
Sidatharan,Advs.for Corporate Law Group.

Ms.Vimla Sinha & Mr. Rahul Singh,Advs.for
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi & Ms. Anu Sawhney,Advs.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

All these matters deal with one and the same question, namely, the validity of the Illegal Migrants (Determination By Tribunals) Act 1983. In view of the controversy, rule was issued in all these matters. All the respondents have entered appearance and have filed their respective show cause.

Put up for final disposal in the third week of April, 2002.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(V.P.Tyagi)@@

AA

Court Master

Court Master@@

AAAAA