

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 125 OF 1998

A.I.LAWYERS FORUM FOR CIVIL LIBERTS.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 7 of 2001 (Jamiat Ulama-E-Hind & Anr. vs. Union of India & Anr.),

W.P(C) NO. 581 of 2001 (Ramesh Borpatra Gohain vs. Union of India & Anr.)

(with appln.(s) for interim directions and withdrawal of writ petition)

and

W.P(C) NO. 418 of 2001 (Abu Hanif @ Millan Master vs. Union of India & Ors.).

Date: 20/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 125/98

Mr. O P Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

in WP 7/01

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

in WP 581/01

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

in WP 418/01

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

(for Union of India)

Mr. S B Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

2

(for State of West Bengal)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

(for State of Tripura)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

(for State of Mizoram)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V K Sidatharan, Adv.
Mr. J R Luwang, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Shrivastava, Adv.
(for State of Arunachal Pradesh)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
(for State of Meghalaya)

Mr. D S Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
(for State of Nagaland)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) No. 125/1998

The hearing is adjourned.

WP(C) No. 7/2001

The learned counsel for the petitioners very fairly states that in view of the decision of this Court dated

12.7.2005 in W.P.(C) No. 131/2000 this petition has become
infructuous. It be treated as disposed of.

WP(C) No. 581/2001

The petitioner has moved I.A. No. 2/2005 seeking
withdrawal of the writ petition. I.A. No. 2/2005 is allowed.

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

WP(C) No. 418/2001

The hearing is adjourned.

3

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Separate signed orders in WP 581/01 and WP 7/01
are placed on the files)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.581 OF 2001

Ramesh Borpatra Gohain

... Petitioner

vs.

Union of India & Anr.

... Respondents

O R D E R

The petitioner has moved I.A. No. 2/2005 seeking withdrawal of the writ petition. I.A. No. 2/2005 is allowed. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

.....CJI
(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J
(G.P. MATHUR)

.....J
(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi;
October 20, 2005.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 7 OF 2001

Jamiat Ulama-e-Hind & Anr.

... Petitioners

vs.

Union of India & Anr.

... Respondents

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners very fairly states

that in view of the decision of this Court dated 12.7.2005 in W.P.(C)

No. 131/2000 this petition has become infructuous. It be treated as

disposed of.

.....CJI

(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J

(G.P. MATHUR)

.....J

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi;

October 20, 2005.

